Form PTO-1595	RECORDATIO		ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		102078679	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	V V	▼▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Patents and Traderr	narks: Please record the attached original doo	cuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):	2. Name and address of rece	
Meridian Concepts, L.L.C.		Name: Waxes Tec	hnology, Inc.
3200 Meridian Park Weston, FL 33331	vay 4-24-6	Internal Address:	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 💢	<u></u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7		
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Nar	Street Address: 1353	dictoria Isle Dr.
Other			
, .		city: Weston st	ate:FLZip:33327
Execution Date: April 9	, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed	together with a new	application, the execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	29/737,289	B. Patent No.(s)	# = = # # # 7
AND SER AND MEN THE SER AND SER AND SER AND SER AND THE SER AND		# ## ## ## # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	
	Additional numb	ers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nce 6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:
concerning document should Name: Daniel R	_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40°C
Name: Dointel (1)	W BWI)	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
D a -	(OD 110 -	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P. O. Bo	x 821130	501507	
City: Ft: Worth State:	(zip:7618Z	Daniel R. Br	OWN
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.			
		\	
Daniel R. Bro	ny L	Jamil K. Bracon	April 17.2007
Name of Person Sign	· ·	Signature	Date
		cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	3
2 LMUELLER 00000176 501507 0973		d with required cover sheet information to: nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments	

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Meridian Concepts, L.L.C. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a limited liability company of the State of Florida, having a business address of 3200 Meridian Parkway, Weston, FL 33331, owns all rights in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/737,289, filed on December 13, 2000, entitled CORDLESS AND WIRELESS TELEPHONE DOCKING STATION assigned docket number MC-1, and the invention (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Waxess Technology, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Texas, having a business address of 1353 Victoria Isle Drive, Weston, FL 33327, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention in the United States and throughout the world, in and to said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and substitutions thereof; in and to the Letters Patent to be granted therefor in the United States, including renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; and in and to any other patents granted on said Invention anywhere in the world, including all renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE all of its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Invention in the United States and throughout the world; in, to, and under said application and any division, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitution thereof, including priority rights created by any treaty or international convention to which the United States of America is a party; and in and to any patent or patents obtained on said Invention in the United States and all foreign countries, including any renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof; the said entire interest to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR does further agree for itself and its successors, assigns and nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

EXECUTED	this	9	day of	april	, 2002.	
			Meridian Concepts, L.L.C.			
		Signature:				_
			Na	ame: <u>Hideyuki Ka</u>	nakubo	_
			Ti	tle: <u>President</u>		_
State of Florida)					
County of Broward	,	SS.				

[SEAL]

ELLEN J. HOLSCHAUER
MY COMMISSION # CC 978871
EXPIRES: November 1, 2004
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

RECORDED: 04/24/2002

Signature of Notary Public

Date of Signature